Crude Oil 12-Month Average Realized Price percentage increase (decrease) (8%) 18%

The table below presents various pricing scenarios to demonstrate the sensitivity of our December 31, 2019 cost center ceiling to changes
in 12-month average benchmark crude oil and natural gas prices underlying the 12-Month Average Realized Prices. The sensitivity
analysis is as of December 31, 2019 and, accordingly, does not consider drilling and completion activity, acquisitions or dispositions of
oil and gas properties, production, changes in crude oil and natural gas prices, and changes in development and operating costs occurring
subsequent to December 31, 2019 that may require revisions to estimates of proved reserves. See also Part I, “Item 1A. Risk Factors—
If oil and natural gas prices remain depressed for extended periods of time, we could be required to make significant downward adjustments
to the carrying value of our oil and natural gas properties.”

12-Month Average
Realized Prices

Excess of cost center
ceiling over net book

value, less related
deferred income taxes

Increase (decrease) of cost
center ceiling over net
book value, less related
deferred income taxes

Full Cost Pool Scenarios
Crude Oil

($/Bbl)
Natural Gas

($/Mcf) (In millions) (In millions)
December 31, 2019 Actual $53.90 $1.55 $631

Crude Oil and Natural Gas Price Sensitivity
Crude Oil and Natural Gas +10% $59.47 $1.85 $1,456 $825
Crude Oil and Natural Gas -10% $48.33 $1.25 ($369) ($1,000)

Crude Oil Price Sensitivity
Crude Oil +10% $59.47 $1.55 $1,378 $747
Crude Oil -10% $48.33 $1.55 ($270) ($901)

Natural Gas Price Sensitivity
Natural Gas +10% $53.90 $1.85 $702 $71
Natural Gas -10% $53.90 $1.25 $546 ($85)

We estimate that the first quarter of 2020 cost center ceiling will exceed the net book value, less related deferred income taxes, resulting
in no write-down of evaluate oil and gas properties. This estimate of the first quarter of 2020 cost center ceiling test is based on an
estimated 12-Month Average Realized Price of crude oil of $56.09 per barrel as of March 31, 2020, which is based on the average realized
price for sales of crude oil on the first calendar day of each month for the first 11 months and an estimate for the twelfth month based on
a quoted forward price.

Both of these estimates assume that all other inputs and assumptions are as of December 31, 2019, other than the price of crude oil, and